under the Patient’s Right to Independent Review Act. After you receive the final decision or exhaust 
the internal appeal process, you can request an External Review by contacting the Director of the 
Department of Insurance and Financial Services within one-hundred and twenty-seven (127) days, by 
writing to:

Department of Insurance and Financial Services Healthcare Appeals Section 
Office of General Counsel 

P.O. Box 30220 
Lansing, MI 48909-7720

You may also call the Director toll-free at (877) 999-6442 or submit an online request at